



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.7769 of 2024

1) Nabaghana Mohanty

.....

Petitioner

Represented By Adv. -
Sibaprasad Pati

-versus-

1) State Of Odisha

.....

Opposite Parties

2) Director Of Town Planning, Odisha

Represented By Adv. –

3) Principal Secretary To Govt., Finance Dept.

Mr.Saswat Das, AGA

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

ORDER

Order No.

04.04.2024

01.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner
3. Issue notice on the question of admission to the Opposite Parties.
4. Since Mr.Das, learned Additional Government Advocate accepts notice on behalf of all the Opposite Parties, three extra copies of the brief be served on him within a week.
5. Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks.
6. List this matter in the week commencing from 24th June, 2024.

(A.K. Mohapatra)

Judge

RKS

