



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.7769 of 2024

Nabaghana Mohanty

.....

Petitioner

Represented By Adv. -
Sibaprasad Pati

-versus-

1) State Of Odisha

.....

Opposite Parties

2) Director Of Town Planning,
Odisha
3) Principal Secretary To Govt.,
Finance Dept.

Represented By Adv. –
Mr.P.C.Das, ASC

CORAM:

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA**

ORDER

Order No.

09.04.2024

02.

I.A.NO.5015 OF 2024

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. This Interlocutory application has been filed seeking permission to correct the prayer portion in the Writ Petition.
3. Learned counsel for the Petitioner submitted that the prayer at page-13 of the Writ Petition order dated 22.02.2024 which has been stated to have been marked as Annexuree-10, is not correct. Learned counsel for the Petitioner further contended that the correct Annexure is Annexure-8.



4. In such view of the matter the prayer for amendment is allowed.

5. Necessary correction be carried out in the prayer portion of the Writ Petition in Court today.

RKS

(A.K. Mohapatra,)
Judge