



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No. 7769 of 2024

Nabaghana Mohanty

.....

Petitioner

Mr. S.P. Pati, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. S.P. Das, ASC

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

17.12.2025

Order No. 06

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard.
3. As requested, list this matter in the week commencing 27th January, 2026. Affidavit in terms of order dtd.11.07.2025 be filed in the meantime.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)

Judge

Sneha