



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.7769 of 2024

Nabaghana Mohanty

....

Petitioner

Mr. S.P. Pati, Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & Others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. S. Das, ASC

**COROM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY**

**ORDER
19.03.2026**

**Order
No**

8.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner contended that an additional affidavit has been filed before the Registry on 9th March, 2026 with service of copy on the learned State Counsel.
4. Since the additional affidavit is not in the record, Registry is directed to tag the same and list this matter in the week commencing 27.04.2016.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge**

sangita